455
456
487
499 (Can)
517
560
620
621
622
623
625
635
636
637
645 (Ps)
646 (Ps)
658 (Ps)
663 (Ps)
664 (Ps)
665
666 (Ps)
668 (Ps)
680 (ps)
687
688 (Ps)
690
692

WLP
760
762
765
770
771
775
776
791
793
799
801
810
811
816
817
828

LEVAS I
103
106
180
181
188
190
204
207
213

Suggested Funeral Hymns

O Love of God, how strong and true (4)

O Love of God, how strong and true (4)

Come, my Way, my Truth, my Life (3)

Lord God, you now have set your servant free (1)
How lovely is thy dwelling-place (4)
Remember your servants, Lord (9)

Jerusalem, my happy home (5)

Light’s abode, celestial Salem (5)

Light’s abode, celestial Salem (5)

O what their joy and their glory must be (5)

Ye holy angels bright (4)

If thou but trust in God to guide thee (2)

How firm a foundation, ye saints of the Lord (5)
How firm a foundation, ye saints of the Lord (5)
The King of love my shepherd is (6)

The King of love my shepherd is (6)

As longs the deer for cooling streams (4)

The Lord my God my shepherd is (5)

My Shepherd will supply my need (3)

All my hope on God is founded (5)

Out of the depths I call (4)

I to the hills will lift mine eyes (4)

O God, our help in ages past (6)

A mighty fortress is our God (4)

A mighty fortress is our God (4)

Guide me, O thou great Jehovah (3)

I heard the voice of Jesus say (3)

O wheat whose crushing was for bread (3)

I am the bread of life (4)

O blessed spring, where Word and sign embrace us (5)
O God of gentle strength (4)

O God of gentle strength (4)

Give thanks for life, the measure of our days (4)
No saint on earth lives life to self alone (2)
Peace before us (6)

Here, O Lord, your servants gather (4)

Abide with me: fast falls the eventide (4)

God be with you till we meet again (4)

You who dwell in the shelter of the Lord (3)
You shall cross the barren desert (3)

Christ is risen from the dead (1)

Christ is risen from the dead (1)

Beati in domo Domini (1)

Steal away, steal away, steal away to Jesus (4)
Precious Lord, take my hand (3)

I got a robe up in-a that kingdom (3)

Amazing grace! how sweet the sound (5)

When peace like a river (4)

If when you give the best of your service (4)
When waves of affliction sweep over the soul (4)
We are often tossed and driv’n (4)

Children of the heav’nly Father (5)

Dunedin

de Tar

The Call

Song 1

Brother James’ Air
Beatitudes

Land of Rest
Rhuddlan

Urbs beata Jerusalem
O quanta qualia
Darwall’s 148th
Wer nur den lieben Gott
Foundation

Lyons

St. Columba
Dominus regit me
Martyrdom
Crimond
Resignation
Michael

St. Bride

Burford

St. Anne

Ein feste Burg

Ein feste Burg
Cwm Rhondda
The Third Tune

New Life

Kusik

Berglund
Shoshana
Carlisle

Sine nomine
Song 1

David Haas

Isao Koizumi
Dorland Mountain
Randolph
Michael Joncas
Bob Dufford
Znamenny chant
Early American
Jacques Berthier

Negro Spiritual
Thomas A. Dorsey
Negro Spiritual

New Britain

Philip P. Bliss

Lucie E. Campbell
R.C. Ward

Charles A. Tindley
Swedish Folk Melody



