## Suggested Funeral Hymns

455	O Love of God, how strong and true (4)	Dunedin
456	O Love of God, how strong and true (4)	de Tar
487	Come, my Way, my Truth, my Life (3)	The Call
499 (Can)	Lord God, you now have set your servant free (1)	Song 1
517	How lovely is thy dwelling-place (4)	Brother James' Air
560	Remember your servants, Lord (9)	Beatitudes
620	Jerusalem, my happy home (5)	Land of Rest
621	Light's abode, celestial Salem (5)	Rhuddlan
622	Light's abode, celestial Salem (5)	Urbs beata Jerusalem
623	O what their joy and their glory must be (5)	O quanta qualia
625	Ye holy angels bright (4)	Darwall's 148th
635	If thou but trust in God to guide thee (2)	Wer nur den lieben Gott
636	How firm a foundation, ye saints of the Lord (5)	Foundation
637	How firm a foundation, ye saints of the Lord (5)	Lyons
645 (Ps)	The King of love my shepherd is (6)	St. Columba
646 (Ps)	The King of love my shepherd is (6)	Dominus regit me
658 (Ps)	As longs the deer for cooling streams (4)	Martyrdom
663 (Ps)	The Lord my God my shepherd is (5)	Crimond
664 (Ps)	My Shepherd will supply my need (3)	Resignation
665	All my hope on God is founded (5)	Michael
666 (Ps)	Out of the depths I call (4)	St. Bride
668 (Ps)	I to the hills will lift mine eyes (4)	Burford
680 (Ps)	O God, our help in ages past (6)	St. Anne
687	A mighty fortress is our God (4)	Ein feste Burg
688 (Ps)	A mighty fortress is our God (4)	Ein feste Burg
690	Guide me, O thou great Jehovah (3)	Cwm Rhondda
692	I heard the voice of Jesus say (3)	The Third Tune
WLP		
760	O wheat whose crushing was for bread (3)	New Life
762	I am the bread of life (4)	Kusik
765	O blessed spring, where Word and sign embrace us (5)	Berglund
770	O God of gentle strength (4)	Shoshana
771	O God of gentle strength (4)	Carlisle
775	Give thanks for life, the measure of our days (4)	Sine nomine
776	No saint on earth lives life to self alone (2)	Song 1
791	Peace before us (6)	David Haas
793	Here, O Lord, your servants gather (4)	Isao Koizumi
799	Abide with me: fast falls the eventide (4)	
801		Dorland Mountain
810	God be with you till we meet again (4)	Randolph
811	You who dwell in the shelter of the Lord (3)	Michael Joncas
816	You shall cross the barren desert (3)	Bob Dufford
	Christ is risen from the dead (1)	Znamenny chant
817	Christ is risen from the dead (1)	Early American
828	Beati in domo Domini (1)	Jacques Berthier
LEVAS II		
103	Steal away, steal away to Jesus (4)	Negro Spiritual
106	Precious Lord, take my hand (3)	Thomas A. Dorsey
180	I got a robe up in-a that kingdom (3)	Negro Spiritual
181	Amazing grace! how sweet the sound (5)	New Britain
188	When peace like a river (4)	Philip P. Bliss
190	If when you give the best of your service (4)	Lucie E. Campbell
204	When waves of affliction sweep over the soul (4)	R.C. Ward
207	We are often tossed and driv'n (4)	Charles A. Tindley
213	Children of the heav'nly Father (5)	Swedish Folk Melody